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THURSDAY M0RXINayQVEMBER,3(L 1922 -i- :
. iiiu vaviwTnrni y

Henna. ArtJ hanling dirt 22.50
1.60 E... H, . ligktlag 'Jones, F T. sawing wood.. Kocher.Zuber. Martin, wood .... 30.00

Market Itoad No, 7Butler, Frank, latfbr on - Market Read'No.
bridges ............. 6.oo . E C. tile lantern. --.XtlScholl k Sons, . J, naila. , ,COMMISSIONERS' COURT Slpper, Gar, lumber 7.20 Boje, Herman, hauling

hook, saw, tc-- ..... 'ft.fiS

Goedigheimer, I J, sawing
wood 200

Keech. George, patrolman 20.00
Road District o. 88

Cooler & Sons, grading.. 76.25

Albright, Herman, shovel-
ing off car . ...

Cutsforth. I E. graveling..
Cutsforth, R J, shoveling

water

Ferris, Harry, shoveling
gravel ; fHooper. E A. spreading "

gravel -

Oberst. Geo, shoveling
gravel

Young, Emerson, shovle--
eling gravel

Koad Dtatriet AO.
West Side Gravel Co.. Schumacher. " ' Ha rat 4

S.00

13.50

15.00

7.50

bridge work," etc , . . . . 7. i o a 'gravel 84.15
Hall, A L. hauling water
Loose, W H. wood, etc . .
Reut, Alfonso, grading. .

gravel ....... .".n .i-- i- ir. n ft f iummi trainee .10. si Crassrnan. Lawrence; bank Sandberg, Chas.-- do. . . . t ,
Thomas, Geo, do'. , , . .V, . " 11....... v j . TMowing w Ue oificU KST c. S ' lEJLdSSLS, 1800 4te.'

Schnider. J, shoveling Wourms. J P. hauling MUtg, uw, uriUfcO wui a, . .
..-,- - ....ing and spreading gravel

Messer. oJhn. banking
gravel .. - .,.... ...... a.ft

Miscellaneous Accoonts " 1
of the record of 1240publication n'ogVw t. patrolman 2 s'.oo

."-- Rose, Alford, shoveling
claims before the Manon Road District no. is gravel 3.00

water
Market Road New 33.

gravel 10.50
McAllister, C L, patrol-

man 22.00
Road District No. 48

Schock, Jake, shoveling oft

Cooley. H W, grading . . .
Crocker. August, hauling

gravel
Krebs, oJhn, hauling

gravel
Grens, L E, hauling

gravel
Davidson, DeLlmer, shov--
. eling gravel
Bornett, Guy, shoveling

gravel

Brenden, Iver, dirtlng Ashby. Claude C. foreman :renrenas. a n, araggms Cummings. J 11, dragging. &.u

87.5
: 6.33
14.25

44.00

30.00

19.50

19.50

52.50
.19.50

31.50

47.50

road. etc. ....2.50county commissioners court toolhouse ....... ... . :t f o.Ci .road Shltnn. W A. hauling
Brenden. Olaf, hauling Benti, Al, grading, ete... ll.ts.oor" ...... r..:for the Nov. term, 1922 w SJELEES water . Associated Oil Co distil-- ,, n ?Shelton. Rolland. shovel--
Brown. Leslie, hauling latev ga. etc . . . ..... t(4.SI t.;! Ik amnnml allAtjrf4 UmM. S. oils, bolts, etc. . 4.671 ing gravel

1.12

1.25
6.00
2.00

water .............. Bowman. W H, hauling. . . . lUllV Ol ouferiuu. uo3 vj e, - -- , o

19.50
3.25

15.00

18.00

3.00

3.00

13.50

36.00

10.00

7.6S

6960
30.00

6.06

6.00

10.00

10.00

Cooley, Marvel, driving Rue. Ole. dirtlng rock...

20.00

9.00

7.50

1.50

5.00

rock .................1117.11hillc rnnfinned. etc.. AC- - mile-- 207.50 ging road

car
Vanderbeck. Gabriel, driv-

ing team
Cutsforth. John H, grav-

eling
Market Road No. 12.

Cook, N F. dragging
Market Road No. 14

Silver Falls Timber Co.,
cedar post

Whifman, C F. fence rods,
etc. . ...... ...-- -

Wolf. Bernard, grading..

team Shepehrd. Newton, shovel... lrnrnni J mnnln? foller 114.13 I Salcbenberg. Albert, fill Cleveland. Fred, haulinng r .
ing dirt, ditching, etc.cordinz to toe records in a..nH'o r nuttine in ing aiip Cooley Sons, gravel..

Cole, Al, building fence.. cabla . I.Oi
Zollner. Joe, rndnlng

15.50

30.00

27.50

5.00

15.00

15.00

1.50
14.75

6.00
31.01)

7.50

6.00

6.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

2.50

tL- - -- ff - -- t .L- - - aJ culverts, etc 59.75 Carter, O W. open ditch Market Roads, Etc - iCooley. H W, patrolman.. road roller . -with slip . . Cook. J.. Uv toremaa ofHeinz, Lloyd, hauling Brokke, Carl 0.7hecklng

Gulbertanson, Abe, dig-
ging ditches, etc

Looney, D H, hanling cul-
vert, lumber, etc

Wells, Lee, grading, etc . .
Hahn, E W, patrolman..

Road District No. 49
Schmaltz, & Sons, N, lnm-

ber
Willig. Fred, sharpen rd.

plow, etc
Hansen, Chres., repairing

t ridge
McKee, Rodney, repairing

bridge
McKee. Chas A, patrolman

Road District No. 51
Farrier, Charles, hanling

gravel
Mier, Wm J, hauling

45.60 Sharp, Claud, draggingculverts, etc.clerk. bridges : lts.71 fgravel 46.00road ............... iu.ww and "supervising .... . .
--Market Road No. 34 Ctirver, W J. ,Co. r road-- "Eisenhart, Fred, shovelingWhite, n, putting In cul- -

vprts. fir ..........mi 27.00 Hennlngsen. f a, spreau- -
gravel -

i i . . - -
Salem Sand A Gravel C-O- . 4, 'roasters' aalary and ex--1 M

penaea ....... .V ... . JUJO

4.80

1.50

3.00

5.00
4.00

10.00

w

ROADS. AND HIGHWAYS. Sunday, Arthur, hauling ing gravel
Cox. W H, hauling gravel 10.00 Lorance, Asel, shoveling sravei . ". . .." 71. Culver, W J, cash - adTgravelNovember Term U r '5 V- -' i;;,! Kubler, Lewis, shoveling XCmet SM Gravel CO..

acfcU. frt'.i . . ..4K7S.-Funrue, Elbert, haulingHA-- Y1.,, V . V I - . gravel 600 rravel ' .. 4S9.60 Doughton ft Marcus, nails, ;gravelRhodes. M, shoveling Tarir Sam, thovelingPayne, E E. grading... ...! ,17.50 Arthur, Fred, spreading '. brushes et,c , 2JJIBrown, Sherly, hauling aravel .. . .' ". . . .

5.00

27.75

3.00

72.50

3.00

gravel 6.00
Road District No. 30Snyder, A C, patrolman.. Z7,o u rock gravel Drager; D G, cash ad? acct w54.00

2.00
Kaser, Ervln, shovelingWill, hauling

Buchkowsky, Albert, shov-
eling rock .. ;:t. . .

Davis, das, shovering" r
gravel

Keizer. C J. ihanUng ;
gravel ... . i U . . .- -. .

Lee. William O, hanling
gravel

CcClnre. T J, shoveling
gravel t ...... .

MiKer, James, hanling
gravel -

Murphy. Hugh, shoveling
gravel .....

Pendleton. H V. cleaning

Vearrier, Dunigan, W L, hauling rrt on gravei ,eic. .. . .iitj.ijBrown Petrel Lumber Co, aravelwater gravel gravel Emmett, E -- O, Gasket,.lnmber ...v .x. . 23.a 7.50
25.00 Kaufman. Ben, team andi

..............
10.00 Moisan. Al hauling gravel2.50 Galbreath, W M. repairing Vanarnm, Jake, hauling nails, etc 32.61.Donahue. Dan, gravel grader

3.00

30.00
28.75 culvert iewert, Wm, shoveling gravel Ernst. C H. mattock . .... 2.00 1Holt. F C, gravel 14.60

42.00

39.00
Kaufman. Geo, shovelingHarris, G H, hauling rock Xflllor TT" II trfHpA wnrlr 9.00 gravel Phillips, Theodore, shov6.00

21:00 gravel Farmer Hdw Co, Ray L,
bolts, etc ........... 171.616.00 and wood McAllister, J J, patrolman 6.0067.50 Thomson, Clyde .bridge eling gravel Kloppenstein, Reuben,Hulkerson, P, repairing Road District No. 52 2.75Wetzel, Henry, gravel . . .work 13 00 Parry, Freddie, ;wood... 31.5024.00shoveling gravel ......5.00culverts5.00 Dunigan, Edw Sr. patrol 10.00Heinz, Charles, patrolmanWeddle. Fred, hauling

6.00

6.00
Longsdorge, Ben O, haul86.00Oeder, A. patrolman gravel 15.00 Pacific Highway North 5.00

- Road Dlatrlct No. 3
Kerr, Thomas, plowing

ditches
Miller, J II, patrolman. .
' '

, Road District No. 4
Faber. Ed. building bridge
PiUett, Basil, hauling tim--
1 bers
Pillett, Ed. piling sticks,

etc
Pillett. Stanley, building
. bridge ...... ..........
Pillet. Ted, buildiag

bridge ... i,. , , ..mm-rv- r

Road District No. 5
Buyserie, Joseph, hanling

gravel
Davidson, Eugene, hanling

man - 14.00
Road District No. 6330.00 Road District No. 15 H Weid. Frank, hauling ing gracel

McKinley, Fred, shovelingEngstrom, Carl O, 1st pay
gravel 30. uo Jones, Ray A, ditching. 6.002.75Ames. S, axe gravel17.00ment acct. Pudding Riv-

er bridge contract 4419.156.00 42.
44.Wells, Lee, patrolmatn. . . 110.00Salem Sand & Gravel Co, Oregon Gravel Co., pipeDarby, James O, ditching 9.00

Doerfler, Frank A, ditch-- .'-- -

culverts, hauling dirt,
etc

Wampole, Clarence, haul-
ing gravel, etc.

Weishart, Andrew, shovel-
ing gravel

Scollard. Wm, patrolman.
.0 Market Road No. 15

Coast Culvert & Flume

Itoad IMatrict So. 31gravel 68.40 Engstrom, Carl O, 2nd pay
6.00 Russell, H E, hauling ing 4.50 6w00

16.00Cbarlesworth, E T, help Jt. dackama Co.
Silverton Lumber Co, lum-

ber and shingles .....
ment acct. Pudding
River Bridge contract.. .3S88. 05gravel 65.00 Gilham, George C repairing .trucks 5.00 76.55Stephens, George, shovel--

Goulet, Glenn A, hauling - m

tile, etc . . 16.50
Goulet, W H. Co. Comra

salary and expenses.. 92.00
Jensen. H P. Pipe, etc.... 11.20,
Johnson, P.O. deputy rd. " i

, master's salary-an- ex-- ;? r
penses .............. 11S.H

Ira Jorgensen, clevis and : v

file . . . . : : ... ; . . . . i . 77.23
Kelthley, A F, tubea,: etc 14.71
Lambert, L S, deputy rd- - -

master's, aalary and ex--1 ?

ponsea 2C0.H
Lampman's Machine Shop f

'repair Engine, etc; , 7.7$

ing gravel road 5.00 Foelke, John, -- repairingHunt, Noah, shoveling gravel . o.ww5.34 Market Road No. 34, continued
Weneer. Wm. shovelingDoerfler, Martin, patril- - . crossing 3.00gravel , 10.50

Co.. grader repairs..... 110.01Thomas, Ralph, shoveling man 23.00 McCleary, E L, grading. . 15.00Lohnbakken, Oliver, shov .rravel s. 54.00Mevers. Tom.- - help layinggravel la.oo19.25gravel Alien Bros, gas, oil, etc... 113.57Road Distrfbt No. 56eling gravel 10.50
Russell. S H. patrolman. . 48.00 Kaufman,. J S, patrolman

and Tish adv. account de--Allen. E J, gas, oil and tilea S.00
Hansen. Chres. ditching .. 3.001.50Ames, S, shovelMcKinley, Fred, shoveling

rrnvpl . . . Road District o. 3264 00 distillate . 11.18Brenden, Olaf, leveling mnrrafe .111.00Ditter, M J, spreading Nelson. A K. team on
Davidson, John hauling
i;'grave! ". . . . J
Iabon,tz, LouU.f ditching
Merten. Steve Jr.. hanling

gravel . . . ....
00 I Tokstad, Ansel, repairing Archerd Implement Co,.

7.50

3.00
rockgravel : 15.00 Chas R, oil, gas, etc. . . 628.24

' Mlrellaneon Market Road
Bnrehardt. W H. insur--

- grader 2 .50
Van Cleave. J A. foreman. 3.00Brokke, Carl O, supervisDitter, Philip, hauling Drager. D G, gas, oil, etc. 191.83I TirnrA lnilrw. nntrnl- -

- 4.50

6.00

10,00

inggravel 2a. 00 ance on road bonds 1.74Rasmuseo. Lorence; hanling Jorgensen, Ira, repair20.00man Haynes, Melvin, haulingVan Handel .Antone, shov Market Road No. 12 and 13
Drooelich. Carl, graveling 4 0.00
McKee, Chas A, checking

gravel .H--
1 4.00

gravel 34.25 springs, etc ..." 10.85rockRoad District No. 16 eling gravel ltiOO Road Builders EaulpmentSmith Carl 1tan1tni' 1 ' ; Marion "Automobile Co.,Hobart. Mrs Rachel, haul, , . , a.vi. r i . Lulay Bros, hauling Co.. grader repair 10.00weights, valves, etc... ., .6045.Z& oeu " ""UC1 wuuu lwrgravel ..... wi Market Road No. 16
Edner, J W, caps, fuse anding rockgravel .. z.oo23.50 Market Road 29 and 30Mt. Angel Garage, oil 1.00Smith, Maurice, hanling 1 ' ouer, V ' ' : West Side Gravel Co.,Lulay. Wm, shoveling. Pound. Ora. grading .... 65.00dynamiteOregon State Highwaygravel .. . . i . . . .l . . . B4.37 .

1.15

130.50

5.00

gravel9.60 gravel .t8
1.50

57.20
awrnn Ttr. nanllnr I grease, etc. ...... Travis?, N B, bridges, pipeJohnson, Oscar, hauling Commission, truck parts

etc . 346 14

Mcllwain. Lester,, grading .

driving trucks, tc... . 100.00 j

Llnde Air Products Co.
" oxygen ..............4.44
Mercer, Ralph, chalnman. . 8.(1' I

Mlelke. John F; grub hoe, ' .
.;. cable, nails, etc. . . .'. . . - 21.lt
Mutachler, H J, repairing . , . '

Iron, etc; ?. . n . . . . , :J 1.09
Oregon Gravel Co, gravel, ; t ;

sand, plpa and acreen---
ings .............. ..1605.T4

Oregon Statesman, pub.
notice of - special, tax

Miscellaneous Market Road
. Con tinned ,

Barkmeyer Bros, shoveling etc.gravel5.40 gravel 11.63 Griesenauer, Anton, haulTtAvlrlann W it. natrAlmnri I.OQ en graaer omuo, ew Red Arrow Ignition Co.,Terry, Glenn, hauling(' ' VTAait TM.Mi 'Vn t Stevens. Ellis, hauling Toelle, G H, shoveling ing water, etc. 56.75 25.S27.50gravel gear
Rpidt, L C, driving truck.27.50 gravel 21.88 15.00ftw Panl harniTl . ' I gtavel

Schmaltz it Sons. N, 'paint;
cement and oil . .6..'..

McMullen, BiU, shoveUng
gravel

Riches, T H, haulingPieser, Frank, dumpingI fT.f'M.rf'..' 00 Stevens. Ted, hauling Salem Automobile Co- -
Kloft, Frank, scraping dirt
Norton, A, scraping dirt..
Norton, Sam, scraping dirtgravel 10.00gravel 1.50

. Ditmars. T A. rravel haul-- gravel 37.5 0 4.50

4.50
McMillan, E.G. ahovellngShelley, Arthur, spreading' I m a . . l , Spenner, Conrad, shovel

.55
36.00

1.80

.75

1.15
2.50

, intr . j . . L 17 40 I tjiannara, adiud, biuiioe Rentz, Anton, cleaning out gravel ..............graveling gravel 7.

17.60
12.50

27.00
7.50

12.00

nTilnr A V. " ttflnltn ' f I gravel 37.60 under bridges, etc10.50

6.00

gear and gauge
Service garage, cleaning

curburetor . . .'
Smith & Watkins, truck

repairs
Weissenfels Bros, do. . . .

MsMullenr; E G, ahovellng, ---- -" ", v. i Foss, Lewis, spreadingSpenner, Frank, shovelrrriTA . i.B7lvaucn, r rana, uhumhk 4.50gravelSkiller, C E, scraping dirt
Wolleok, George, cleaning

-- , i , a aa gravel
meetings .... w 49.24

The Pacific Tel ft Tel Co,
telephone services .... 1.8 1

The Pac. Tel. and Telg. -
r.i.i. .n. vi-- - . --- ' - I gravel .............. on.uu Ing gravel e.uo

Rbad District No. 35 Russell, C W, ahovellngBolme, George, shoveling ing out under bridges.. 8.00gravel .igravel Zollner, Joe, running steamrtei Wm !B. rrailin. 17.50 graaer Co., tol services ...... 5.21Gates Mill Co., lumber.. . 48.53
McCurdy. J P, nails . 1.90

16.50

3.00
Russell, H E, haulingKaufman, Er Z, spreading

Ditmars. T A. hanllne Seism. Isaac, holding . roller l&.oo
Market Road No. 18 gravel, etc ..........gravel Light and. Power Co.,

Portland. Ry. Light and -- .
30.00 J Spencer, G A; bridge work 22.50vnnl J" I, 104 fin srucr Thomas. Ralph, ahovellngOlsen, Oscar, spreadingBartoz, Hildegard, bridge Ebner, J W, rope, pulley .Fahey, J W. patrolman. 25.00 tncn. ie, snoveung

3.00i5iJsvcl gravel Power Co., light, and . ' i
renewing lamps ...... 140.1421.00 work 24.00 and.nalla 7.80Terry, Bert F, shoveling Russell. S. H, foreman . . .Bradley, Nelson, bridge Salem Sand & Gravel Co.,n... .(..!. ' UIM.UI.U, iTCOTH., BUU. Portland Ry. Light and . 'gravel Biauncnara. Koy, snovei--15.00 work lz.uw

20.00

3.00
24.00

41.00

48.00

114.50

" i I eling gravel Power Co.. tar . . . ... 16.00gravel 136.80
Market Road No. 10Hobart, Alvln, shoveling. lng a c. etc . ......ub rTC ....... p.vw Iniea-ma- n Thpodnr- -. haol- - Miller, Conrad, patrolman 67.00ll.Ml.it I ? , Reasoner, D B, crushed

3.00
3.00

24.00

10.00

Loe, C K, hauling lbr...iuamcii, jiAuvis, uauiius , ltiirrai.al 25.00 Road District AO. 3 Bollier, Clif, helping patch rock ....;...;.V...'.. 1114.40gravel . . . . i . . . 15.00 Loe, Emil, haluing rock,
Braot. Leroy, "hoveling
ft t etc.
Bird well, W 8. engineerPearce A Son, Lot L, axleCannon. J R, hanling pavement Rodgers Paper Co., clasp V"- -Echlecter. Joseph.' hanling etc..14.25 1 greasegravel Farmer Hw .Co., Ray L, env. ............. .. . - 8.13Rue, Ole, spreading gravel 13.50' gravel t.00 on tandem, etc. .......KoKbow, C A, operatingCannon, J R, holding Salem Hardware Co., fatBrenden, Irer, spreading nails and oil

Market Road No. 21Snyder, Wm, hauling t Chapman."Jaems, engineer8.251 Kraaergrader

Wiggins Company, Inc.,
plugs, welding, bolts, etc 37.03

Willamette Garage ,gas
and oil 120.63

Wood's Auto Top Co., re-
pairs to truck 3.95

Ashby, Wm B. driving
. truck ." 100.00

Burns. J A, do 88.00
Branch, A C, do 90,00
Binegar, Walter, So 88.00
Caspell, Frank, driving

truck, etc 102.00
Clare, Chase, truck driver 104.00
Dawson, Ralph, driving

truck, tc. 104.00
Edwards, Geo W, truck

driver, etc. . : 104.00
Gesner. Clifford, truck

driver 102.00
Gilmer, John W, do 64.00
Gilerm, Ray, work on

trucks 104.25
Hawkins, Ben H, do 126.88
Hofenbradl, Joe, driving

truck 90.50

. rw Kn. - ket. paper, etc. ....... " TT.IOgravel 13.50gravel . . on tandem .....135.00Kobow, ixmis operai- - Scharp, Geo, hanling water Salem Sand ft Gravel Co., jParrish, Glenn, shovelingCutsforth, R J, Domogalla. F A, foreman15.001 ln8 graaering gravel Market Road No. Z2rravl- - ;:. . J. .r. . . ; .00 ? gravel 3.00 gravel and sand ...... 1266.7!bridge-work-lii.z- aJonnson. v u. operaungGleasman, Theodore, haul Clark, J D, work on grad. i x . c nn Hobart, A F, patrolman . . 50.1)0 Salem Water, Light and ' 4 ;Jensen. Peter ..igradlng., V2 . Grasman, Frank, r ahovelar aai maer. eic-- u.wing gravel .....r -. ., . er, etc.iil.VV I ' ,
Road District No. 57 lng a c, etc. ....... ... 44.00........ B- .-t IIIU. Road District No. 40 Poer Co. ; water ser-,- r. ,;

vice ............ 4.4!Spaulding Logging Co,Jensen.. John, grading etc 5.00 1 ' " Dawn, Al. shoveling gravel 3.00 Hull, A O, ahovellng13.50 Hammond Lumber Co., Chas. K, lumber ......T T I Jl. 1 6i" .............. Scott, Harry W, new tire.. 14.11Niehol, William, do. . 3.00 bridge work. etc. ...... 40.ouW.)1jTOuh, ...u.uS, , RHom Taaac. banlinr dynamite, fuse, etc ios.z Coast Culvert & Flumet. . . : n nil i Smith, B R, salary Co. mo-- 'Shepard, James, do 3.0022.50 Davenport, Jack, pick ana Herren, J H. bridge work 78.00
Msllwain. Wm., foreman " torcycle officer........ 124.11

6.00

.70

5.00

6.00

12.40

70.90

9.00

5.00

18.75
5.00

18.75

27.00

So., pipe culvert
.Market Road No. 23Shepard, Hugh, haulingshovel work, etc gravel 5 patching pavements etc. ibg.uo

42.00

48.00
.A ............. w.w, . 10.50 I Emra, John, pick and Smith and Watklns, gas.. ... .1.01

Spaulding Logging Co.,Kishner, Art, ditchingStiger, Jake, do 5.00 Tade, Henry, raking a c.Watklns. B L. patrolman 157.00 ahovel work, etc ...' ditching road1Z.DU Leonard, Fred, do 5.00 Chas K, lumber ...... 164.07etc ....Duffer. Albert, bridgeman ...... l.........Road Dtntrtct No. 8 Kishner, John, plowing &Road IMntrlct No. 17 Hicks ,W P. patrolman.. 10.00 Standard Oil Co.. distillateTschlda. John, bridgework 7.so scraping1 Meyer, Tom, do 48.00 gas. etc. . . . . . . . 286.41Drager. D O. cash. adv. Hayes, J O, graveling Road District No. 00 work. etc. ...........Work. Chas. bridge work.. 9.00 Nelson, Martin, ditching State Industrial Accident ..'for frt on gravel. . r 12.60 I new road as per arree-- Whltnew, E J, ahovellngTavlor. G V. haulinr
Alcher. Frank. hauling : ment 1156.82 a c . etc.-- ............gravel .t 6-- Commission, eontrlb. ac-

count insur; ed. motor- - - --

cycle ofncer .r....... 4.01

50.50

44.00
s

48.00

45.00

45.00

49.50

gravel .... J ..... . lz.50 I Salem Sand & Gravel Co., Wycotf. P S, bridge work.Carter. Elwin C. hauling
Baaman, Steve! hauling gravel 54.00

road
Park, L L, leveling road . .

Rieck, Paul, dittbing road,
etc

Kimsey, J E, blasting
rock, etc

, ietc. .. .gravel iz.60

Robenolt, G L, work on
truck .25

Stahl. John, driving trucks
etc 44.00

Taylor, Earl, driving
trucks, etc 102.00

Caterpillar Account
Bartruff, Robt, operating

graveL';.. . J --e 13.75 Collard, W P, gravel .. . . 34.20 Swart, H S, salary and ex- - . ' .Englhart. Anton, cleaningShort. V F. dragging road
Miller. Ben. hanling . ' Hoover, CyA. hauling oat nnder bridge, etc..etc. 15.00 penses of .deputy road- - . -

master . 1 5 1.0 0gravel .....!.... ...-- 10.00 gravel 20.00 Frlson, Mike, shovelingWilson. Earl, driving
Stravens, Johnj hanllngl ' - Gouley. Romeo, patrolman 30.50 Tweedie L R. and Case.Amort, R O, drawing

gravel 42.50 dirt. etc. ......... ...team 9.00 cat., etc 118.60grael 13.751 Road Dbitrict No.-1- 8 Ludany. Nick, cleaning outShort, R T. patrolman... i 150.00 1.85 rock 2561.44Eaaer. jonn, naming The Wat Shlnn Powder nnder bridges 43.60Road District No. 44 Van Cleave. L M, foremangravel ....... ..zz.oo i Co 0wder and fuse.. 9.58 Lux, Joe, cleaning out
a At mmWert Side Gravel Co., C4.69

Batliner, John, grading
and drawing gravel....

Dozler, Geo, do
Feiber, Chas, drawing

gravel

- bridge work. etc. ..... ltO.19 '

22.50
20.00

42.50
Eader. Geo. naming gray Hammack. Donald, hauling under bridges, etc 8.tgravel 93.31

West Side Gravel Co.,
gravel 156.40

Masser, Frank, shovel... lv65
Park, L L, hauling gravel,

etc 53.50
Rieck, Paul, ditching, ,

shoveling, etc 24.00
Nelson, Martin, ditching,

.shoveling, etc 27.00
Huffman, Fred, shoveling

gravel 12.00
Spelbrink, Art, hauling

gravel 6.68
Spelbrink, G A. do. 15.00
Welch, E. L., do . . : 8.34
Olsen, Theo, do 13.34
Kishner, Art, hauling

gravel 30.00
Bartels, Herman, do ... . 3.34
Amort, J. L, do.... 20.60
Klecker, Ben, hauling

gravel 8.34
Bartels, Henry, do. . .... . 5.00
Klecker, L, do 5.00
Kimsey, J E, patrolman. . 42.-3- 0

West Side Gravei Co.'tl and grading M 21.251 gravel Stahl. John, haulinr planks...
5 00 I 12.00Heckinger, A, patrolman,Eader, Henry, hanling gravel and cement .... .1414.10.j I Russell. Ward C, hauling etc 53.00Road District No. 43 "eiber, Frank, dogravel Xl.'ZO I rraTal ti 1 ft KO

5.50

3.90
1.50

wiuameue equipment co.- -Grlenenaner. John, fore17.50

12.00
Lyle, J F, shovelDart, W,H, hauling

Becker & Son, N, oil .

Faulkner, G P, grading,
etc

The Holt Mfg. Co., rad.
fan

Missler, J H, sharpen scari-Hr-e

tteth, etc.
Mt. Angel Garage, tank..
Oregon Grain Co., oil. . . .
Scharf, Fred, grading, etc
Weissenfels Bros,- - cat. re-

pairs
Whitman, C F, cat. repairs

etc

Tlmm, Henry, brublng. etc 13.50 man, etc. 1Z7.7& grader blades .'. . ...... 250.00
' Road Roller Acct. CoBtlnoedU Cole. Robt. patrolman , 7 lli.OO Miller Lurnbe

lumber
Co.. C M.gravel Boedlrheimer. George,

4.05

13.26

2.50

bridge: fimrrtkft Rn afinvellnv Etzel, P J,. slab wood .... 4.03anlinr water 85.00Road District Now 10gravel .. . . . . . . . ... 13.50
4.35

97.50

1.45
Road District No. 10 and 10Colvln. Bob. work onMUer, Harriet Claggett.Thais. Geo. shoveling Ebner, J W, snlkes . . 4.10,

Peebles. Albert, hauling
gravel

Kaderman. John, hauling
fmvel ....

trade .............. 60.00
33.00

19.50
1.50

0raveling
-;- . - gravel'-..- . . ". 'C.OO Englhart,. Anton,, bridgeDeuchatean, Will, rolling 100.13Darling. O B, hauling 2.50- Mlenek. Louis I, shoveling v work.Kearns. Max. work ongravel, etc. 16.0312.50 Wilson, H H, hauling 30.00- gravel ..... .V. " 11.B0 trade, etc. 74.25Darling, W D, dragging. 2.50 Anmsville Paving Plant

Jones, Jack; night watch, Kirsch. Tim. haulingetc 5.00
gravel

Gale, R D. hauling gravel
Mitchell. Fred, hauling

45.00

.2.00
2.09
2.00'
8.00
2.00

' 3.00

Frlson, Mike, bridge work
Ludany, Nick, bridge work
Lnse, Joe,x birldge work . .'
Rentz, Anton, bridge work
Wol leek, George, - bridge

9.50

19.00
Darling, W D, hauling pav. p. 3.00 water .........v..... 100.00

Lvonl M G. sDreadins rock 79.63
i gravel . . . 12.00

. Ptavens. Frank, grading.. 2.50

. Durant. L W. natrolman.. 29.66 gravel 2.50gravel 50.00Mt. Angel Paving Plant
Dropulich,," Carl, hanling Lyon. Dick, work on grade 47.50Hall, Morse, hauling Robertson. B E, spreadingRoad District No. 8 1 work4.60gravel sand , . . . . , 231.2026.50gravel, etcI Drager, D O, cash adv. for Thomas, John, spreadingw E, work on114 96 j86' 28.50

47.50
i freight on gravel Salem Paving Plant

Deissenfels Bros, coal chisel Boje. Orley, ditching, etc 6.09
36.00
67.50
66.2712.00I . . .VI W J gravel, etc

Road District No. 63
Collard, W. P-- , gravel-

ing 5.73
Russell, Ward C, hauling

gravel 23.33
Patterson, Pearl, haul-

ing gravel, etc.. 38.75
Patterson, Ray, do 3G.33
Patterson, Richard, lUtrol- -

raan 10.00
Road District No. 60

Daws, Willis, ditching.... ruraver, u u, casa ai. ir , niAnhr Tjnl. hanling etc 5.45LaFore, W S, shovelingfreight on gravel 141.75 1 gravel Grlmps, Frank, grading... . 1 " ;
1.50gravel, etc

5.00

27.50

6.00

4.50

1.50
22.00

Ferris, Harry, shoveling
gravel

Hooper, E A, spreading
gravel

Mesarvey, Harry, shovel-
ing gravel

Nannenann, Chas., do . . .
Oberst, Geo, do. ........ .
McAJlister, TJexter, grad-

ing and drawing gravel
McAllister, V J. grading

aand drawing gravel. . .
Schnider, . J, shoveling

gravel
Wells, B D, drawing

gravel
Wells. M E, shoveling

gravel
Young, Emerson, shovel-

ing gravel
McAllister, C L.. drawing

gravel, etc
Market Road No. 24

Darling, W D, grading. . .
Miller, Harriett Claggett,

graveling
Savage, W E, team work
Squire, Lyle, grading. . . .
Darling, O B, team work

Market Road No. 26
Barr, Theo M, pipe
Fandrich, Gust, bridge

work
McCrackfen-Riple- y bldg.,

reinforcing steer , , . ,

Sowa. Paul, sharpening 12.50Barr, Theo, M, valve .... 2.75
Drager, D G. asphalt 247.76 77.00

Mueller; Adolph, wood . . .
Mix. Art, shoveling dirt.:
Myers A G. work on grade
Nettling. John, rolling, etc.
Riggs, W A, grade work,

etc
Simpson, Frank, shoveling

dirt, etc
Wagoner. Dick, foreman..
Zuber. Alva, work on

grade, etc

jSqnier, Lyle, dumping Wilson, W H, shoveling6.00 slips ..............
13.50I an .It n n T,V m..a1. 54.004.50

18.00
20 25 I Ki.Tcr

gravel
Blaco, A W hauling
. lumber, etc.
Hamilton, J M, spreading

gravel, etc.

45.00

71.25
. 50

1 Darling, O B. ptarolman 45.00

9.00

70.80
24 00

3.50
22.50
25.00
22.50

4.50Koad District No. 20

Lathrop, George, grading
and shoveling

Fery, Joe, hauling gravel
F'ery, Frank, do
Lathrop, Frank, do . . f
NiDDle. Melvin.. do

30.00
30.00
25.00
20.00

Jt. Clackamas Connty1S.00 I Newbill, Con. bridgeman .8.00 Townsend, M E, spreading

Salem Iron Works, cast-
ing lugs. etc. . .

Scott, A Merle, hauling a c
Bauman. A, shoveler. . . .
Davis, W M, raking a c.
Kron, Erwin, mixer .....
Lickel, L H, fireman ....
Mattson, Chas, weigher. .
Rowland, Elec, shoveling

a. c
Wager, J I, raking a c

Scollard Pving Plant

Erb Grant, bridge work.. 17.50

" graaer Diaae ........ 4
I Buchkowsky, Albert, shov-

eling gravel . . . .'. ....
Crosby, A B, shoveling .

;
p gravel .. . i

Davis, Chas, sgread ing
travel and ditching. . .

Eechout. Frank, hanling
gravel ............

,1 Keixer- - C J. hauling,
gravel . . . .;.

t Lee, William 0, hauling
aravel

McClure. T J, shoveling

12.00K.apunger, wm r , patrol 1.80gravel .
Hillery, L E, tractor on Jorgensen. Ira. washers.20.00 25.0025.00 man

etc 17.52uregon u ravel i;o.. pipe grader . 12.00 Miller, John. Mo 15.00
Cleveland. Charles, do . . 10.00

2.50
1.50

10.50 Wert Side Gravel Co..20.0025.00 West Side Gravel Co..

10.00
21.25

721.09

54.00

cement .. ........ 108.33gravel 22.505.00

5.00
22.50 1 Fandrich, Dan, checking

gravel, etc Drager, D G.; sand 13.00 4.40

.989.75 I Fandrich, Walter, laying Whitman, CiF, dantern 3.17

1.00

,....,..
hauling tile .... ......... 1.50 globes, wicks, etc 2.79

gravel ....
Miller, Henry,

1 cravel

21.00

18.00

15.00

12.00

12.00

5.00
a

3.75
16.251 Kobow, Chas, etcavating

Mills, E P, shoveling
gravel

Condit, S J, shoveling
gravel

VaVn Nuys, Earl, shovel-
ing gravel

Delangh, Herman, Shovel-
ing gravel

Cleveland, Fred, hauling
gravel

Walker, Leonard, patrol-
man ,

Miscellaneous Paving Plants
Standard Oil Co., asphal- - ,37.21

f i for gravel ,10.00Miller. aJmes.: hauling VV
tum .....2171.50.gravel and gradingi.. 143.35 1 ''CBB1 jrtuaoipn. exca--

Mnrnrir Tfnah abovelm v i I ing ior gravel ..... Stayton Crusher10,00
Salem -- Hardware Co..

hammer- - hdles, Iron
bolts, etc .....

Spaulding Logging Coi.
6.1 0? . T . e AAlVan rioav T. Xt n,t..l.

12.37

85.00
Brown, G L. gravel ..... 92.fO: rTE ........ . AW.VV .W- -

V Pendleton. H V, shovel-- t 1 I man 6.00 Brown, Lucy E. gravel 92,70

Hatcher, Wolfred, grading , .v

Johnson, Albert, ditching,
etc. 08;

Kester. Milt; grading, etc 20.8

Ott, Isaac, ditching .....
Painter, R C. ditching, etc' 11.00 j

Malone, Mel. ditching, ete 40.00
Ball. E R, patrolman .... 00.fi

Road District No. 64 and Max

Road No. 7
Ferschweller L G, lumber 1S1.SJ
Rubens. Al, grading, etc 18.CJ
Vanderbeck. Al. putting la '

bridge, etc ...... 10.09
Ditmar, T A. graveling. 60.60
Rubenf, Joseph, patrolman 22.00

: Road District No.2.;;,:v
Anton, John, holding '

tplow ............
Bates; C O. slip sera per.. ,

Earl, H L, stump powder,
etc. , .... - "

Glren, George,

Given, George, placing rock. W

Salem Hardware Co., wire "

vnafla '.: V
Salisbury, Will, holding

scraper .... ......
Thomason, P E, polling '

plow i V :;! 2.CB

Wltzel;: K H.a hanling :

lumber, bridge work, etc 22.2- -

WItzeL R-- patrolmaan . 26.0P

. Road District No. 33
Standard Fir ft Tile Co,"

lumber ..;... 7.1.
Siegmund, Henry, scraping

Titze, J M. patrolman. .. 7-'-

Road District No. 33 is
Balsteger and Shelton, -

m ; i

Woods. F A, hauling
gravel ,

Schirman, Geo, hauling
gravel .;

Martin, Botes, hauling
gravel

Hadley. Ivan, hauling
gravel

Farrier, W H, working on
bridge

Bntsky. Wm. shoveling
gravel

Wright, W F, patrolman. . .

Road District No. 47
Mesarvey, Harry, shovel--
; Ing gravel ........
Oregon Grain Co. nails,'

shovels
Park, W R, tile work....
McAllister, V J, draw-

ing gravel and grading
McAllister, Dexter, grad-

ing
Batliner. Jr grading ......

32.00Inar rrrl L . . ' - .13.50 I ... Roia niavl Va m Tiadek,& Teae. trip to San Chas K, lumber....... 365.21
Winslow, Paul, bridge wk 55.00tiam for cable 5.00Twe.,l M. ditching .... , 3.00 I Peterson, J P, hauling.

Jt. TJnn Account
Hammond Lbr. Co., lnm-

ber
Trask, Lawrence, repair-

ing bridge ..........
Jt. Polk County

Buena Vista Garage, gas
and oil .... .-

-,

Porter, A R, . labor en
ferry . . . .... ... . tT.'. .

.Jt. Yamh IR County
Jorkensen. Ira, bolts and

washers : .'
Larkin - Prince Hardware

Co.. pipe
Yamhill Electric Co... light
Faber, Ed. repairing New-be-rg

bridge
Labonte, Louis, repairing

Newberg bridge ......
Pillett, Ted, repairing

Newberg bridge ......
Pillett. Stanley, repairing

Newberg bridge. ......

16.70Murphy, A L, wood .". 150.00Wampole, Clarence, spread- - I gravel 27.50 Bartruff. Ed, do. ....... 66.00
Davis, W M, do.. v 56.00inr gravel ana nauung .su.za sirom. j c. hauling The Smith & Watson

Iron Works, brass bush Gire, Paul, do . . 40.00 5.20

3.00

3.00
26.00

6.00

3.75
4.00

31.25

25.00
27.50

Weishart. Andrew, shovel-- . gravel .. . . . ..... . , 22.50
ing, spring, etc. ". 24.20ing 15.00 I PbeiDS, H A. shovelinar. . . . ... . . . Herndon, A J, do . . . 92.00

Herndon, Henry, do. .... 78.00

Road District No. 68
Blum, Jim, shoveling

gravel, etc. .......... v 3.00
Loose,-- H, patrolman . . 10.00

Road District No. 69
Emmett, E G, repair for

bridge 1.80
Road District No. 70

Amort, Charlie, grading. . 7.50
Wolf, Raphael, driving

team 21.00

4.12

31.50
Trask. Gus B, feedingScollard. Wm. Patrolman ,70.00 1 gravel .... .: i. 12.00 Hoven. Oscar, foremancrusher, etc 82.70Road District No. 9 , I lAng, Fred, hauling

bridge crew 162.30Oregon Gravel Co, road - I gravel-- .. . ..ifvi.. . .. 35.00 Murphy,' George, bridgeninrt i. 15.75 Meal. Wallace.- - hanlln ' 27.00
'-

15.00

Union Oil Co. of Califo-
rnia, grease, oil, etc.... 20.88

Grace, Hugh, hoist man,
etc 121.50

Knight. Dick, engineer... 96.00

10.001 Grimm, Wh, grading. . r 10.001 gravel 4.v work ' 4.00
Wagers, I I. do 73.00Nel.'on, A.K. grading. 17.60 Harris, u .hauling

Salem Paving P. & M. R. 26Van Cleava. Josenh A. na-- . ! 1 gracel ........... Lambrecht, Geo, cutting
. i . A A AAI Mul XT TXT 1 1J Dresner, Alford, bridge 30.00

27.50

26.00
. . -- .21.00 .Siegmund, Frank, firingtroiifan .. i zi.uv i , uauung gravei brush, etc

Boedingheimer, John, work 93.581 Road Roller AccountRoad District No. 10. ' "d spreading gravel; . donkey, etc. 118.00
17.50 'Arthur, Lewig, wood .Or-g- on Gravel' Co. pipe. . 10.50 I Lng. I U spreading 27.50 Dresner, Paul, bridge

. work and night watch12.00hmnlrc A Rem natla. 4.90 I sravei 5.00 Brown, G L, checking
rock 90.00

grading
Burghart, A, grading ..
Downing, Elmer N, patrol-

man i .....Drounullchi. Carl. rravH.. 3 o Brown. Fred, shoveling man 84.00
Griggs, Clyde, bridge wk. 110.00

Fdner, J Wr oil, grease, etc .70
Kirsch. A P, wood 28.33
Travess. N B, valve, 1.75
Antes, 8, spikes ........ 4.50
Campow, A, lantern ... . 1.00
Fisher, Phillip, foreman. 185.40

7.50t.i.iv.1 tirM i..iAn . f flAt- - gniTei

Feifer, Frank, drawing
gravel 20.00

Dozler, Geo, drawing
gravel 22.50

Wells, B D, drawing ,

gravel and graa ..... 25.00
Feiber, Chas, drawing

gravel 15.00
Amort. Geo, drawing J 'gravel 5.00
Amort, R O, drawing '

gravel 13.12
Wells, M E, shoveling

45.00 . Boje. G C, wood
Hoven, Otto, do 77.00Stayton. Clifford, crusherITambnre. Jake. Blow , I i., suumKgravel

: .bflam .. i ...... 1.50 4.50
300

Hoven, G A, foreman Sa-P-ar.

Plant & Bridge

4.00

91.00

82.25
1.50

Gilmour. M M. bridge wk 80.00 nail24.00 work ............... 97,00 Hammond ' Lumber . Co.,

Road District No. 88
Stayton Canning Co., fir

wood 10.00
Smith, Henry, drawing 4

. and repairing ........ 9.6 0
Pieser, Eddie, drawing

and repairing ........ 4.80

wit L...i. 5.00 V-- Beringer, G' E, shoveling ?

man v.
Trask, Gus B, feeding
. crusher ; . ... . . .....
Tweedie.' John, wood ....
Taylor, Lisa Roy, making

out rock claims

Tnilnnr. John lavlne tile.. 3.00 . Road District No. 25 lumber 5.20 gravet ''. v. . -Market Road No. SO
FFangman, Henry, hauling Homer, Co, A B, zero-- .Annen Wm fi. patrolman vi24.00 f Albus. PhlUp. hauling

water for r. roller 10.00n m ti-- i vA rm , i inmnMr . 6.00gravel 12.001.00 - ............. lene 7. . ....... ; . .'. Z.ib (Continued on page )


